
13 

DEGREES CONFERRED 
Bachelor’s Degrees Conferred 2004-2009 

 
 
 
Department 

 
Degree 

2004-
2005 

2005-
2006 

2006-
2007 

2007-
2008 

2008-
2009 

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES 
Administration of Justice B.S. 15 12 9 17 9 
Art B.A. 4 0 2 4 2 
Associated Medical Professions B.S. - 2 0 0 0 
Biochemistry (ACS) B.S. 0 0 6 3 3 
Biology B.A.,B.S. 35 42 40 47 50 
Chemical Physics B.S. - - - 1 1 
Chemistry-Medical B.A.,B.S. 10 11 15 7 8 
Chemistry B.A.,B.S. 3 4 2 1 4 
Christian Studies/Religion B.A. 11 20 12 14 12 
Communication B.A.,B.S.,B.S.Ed. 27 27 27 34 34 
Computing & Info Systems B.A.,B.S. 4 6 6 3 10 
Computer Science B.A.,B.S. 5 1 4 2 1 
Engineering Physics B.S. 0 1 1 0 0 
English Language/Lit. B.A. 25 9 16 10 21 
Foreign Language/ International 
Trade 

 
B.A. 

 
5 

 
4 

 
7 

 
5 

 
2 

French Languages/Lit. B.A. 3 1 2 0 1 
Graphic Design B.A.,B.S. 8 7 13 8 7 
History B.A.,B.S.,B.S.Ed. 15 11 14 18 15 
Interior Design B.A.,B.S. 11 5 9 6 5 
International Studies B.A. - - - 1 4 
Mathematics B.A.,B.S. 13 9 10 7 8 
Modern languages B.A. 1 3 1 0 0 
Music B.A. 2 5 0 1 4 
Music – Composition B.M. 1 0 0 0 0 
Music – Gen Performance B.M. 1 1 1 4 1 
Music – Religious/Sacred B.M. 2 2 0 1 1 
Music Voice/Choral/Opera Perf B.M. 2 2 1 1 3 
Paralegal B.S. 3 4 13 7 6 
Physics B.A.,B.S.,B.S.Ed. 1 0 0 2 1 
Political Science B.A.,B.S. 12 13 8 6 3 
Social Work B.S.W. 11 11 14 11 5 
Social Sciences B.A.,B.S. 0 0 0 0 0 
Sociology B.A.,B.S. 8 2 6 5 7 
Spanish Language/Lit. B.A. 1 7 2 1 2 
Sports Ministry B.S. - - - 1 0 



14 

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION 
Art Teacher Education B.S.Ed. 3 4 1 2 1 
Biology Teacher Ed. B.S.Ed. 0 2 2 0 0 
Business Teacher Ed. B.S.Ed. 0 1 0 1 0 
Chemistry Teacher Ed. B.S.Ed. 0 1 0 0 0 
Elementary Teacher Ed. B.S.Ed. 43 40 47 42 40 
English Teacher Education B.S.Ed. 0 4 1 0 0 
Kinesiology B.A., B.S. 15 21 24 25 28 
Music Teacher Education B.M.Ed. 8 5 6 4 4 
Physical Education Teaching B.S.Ed. - 1 4 8 5 
Psychology B.A., B.S. 35 31 28 21 15 
Social Studies Teacher Ed. B.S.Ed. 10 5 5 7 5 
Special Education B.S.Ed. 5 3 5 4 6 
SCHOOL OF NURSING 
Nursing B.S.N. 50 55 56 68 59 
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 
Accounting B.S.B.A. 27 35 34 42 32 
Business Administration B.S.B.A. 51 57 60 62 76 
Marketing B.S.B.A. 24 26 20 27 28 
ANNUAL TOTAL  510 513 534 541 529 
Year referenced covers July 1 through June 30 as designated by IPEDS; statistics are reported on the IPEDS Completions Survey 
and verified/updated using SRDGR2. 

 
 
 
 
 

Bachelor’s Degrees Awarded 
Top 10 majors Awarded Over Five Years 

 

MAJOR 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 TOTAL 
Business Administration 51 57 60 62 76 306 
Nursing 50 55 56 68 59 288 
Biology 35 42 40 47 50 214 
Elementary Teacher Education 43 40 47 42 40 212 
Accounting 27 35 34 42 32 170 
Communication 27 27 27 34 34 149 
Psychology 35 31 28 21 15 130 
Marketing 24 26 20 27 28 125 
Kinesiology 15 21 24 25 28 113 
English Language/Literature 25 9 16 10 21 81 
Year referenced covers July 1 through June 30 as designated by IPEDS. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



15 

DEGREES CONFERRED 
Master’s Degrees Conferred 2004-2009 

 
Department 

 
Degree 

2004-
2005 

2005-
2006 

2006-
2007 

2007-
2008 

2008-
2009 

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES 
Administration of Justice M.S.S. 2 8 2 1 4 
Art M.A. 2 2 2 6 5 
Art (2-D) M.F.A. 2 8 3 4 6 
Art (3-D) M.F.A. - 3 0 0 0 
Biology M.C.S., M.S. 5 6 21 26 49 
Chemistry M.C.S., M.S. 2 2 3 3 6 
Communication M.S.C. 8 11 7 4 12 
Computer Science M.S. 2 4 4 6 7 
English Language/Literature M.A. 4 4 5 1 3 
Health Services Administration M.H.S.A. 18 22 20 28 41 
History M.A., M.S.S. 6 5 1 1 2 
History/Political Science M.S.S. 0 0 0 0 1 
Liberal Arts & Sciences M.L.S. 0 0 0 1 0 
Mathematics M.C.S., M.S. 5 3 3 5 5 
Music – Applied Performance M.M. 2 0 0 1 3 
Music – Conducting M.M. 1 1 4 0 0 
Music – Teacher Education M.M. 1 0 2 1 4 
Music – Vocal Pegagogy & Perf. M.M. 0 1 1 0 1 
Political Science M.S.S. 0 0 0 0 3 
Sociology M.S.S. 0 0 1 0 0 
TESOL M.S. - - 2 8 5 
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION 
Art Teacher Education M.Ed. 4 4 2 4 1 
Athletic Administration M.S. - - - - 1 
Biology Teacher Education M.Ed. 1 0 4 2 2 
Business Teacher Education M.Ed. 2 4 4 4 2 
Chemistry Teacher Education M.Ed. 0 0 0 0 0 
Computer Science Teacher Ed. M.Ed. 0 0 1 1 2 
Dyslexia Therapy Program M.Ed. - 4 9 9 12 
Educational Leadership M.Ed. 13 13 16 21 26 
Elementary Teacher Education M.Ed. 28 22 42 40 27 
English Teacher Education M.Ed. 5 6 6 3 8 
Higher Education Administration M.S. - - - 5 5 
Marriage & Family Therapy M.S., M.S.C.P. 7 4 2 6 9 
Mathematics Teacher Education M.Ed. 2 3 1 2 0 
Mental Behavorial Health M.S.C.P. 7 11 5 6 8 
Mental Health Counseling M.S. - - - 2 12 
School Counseling M.Ed. 7 9 6 9 10 
Social Science Teacher 
Education 

M.Ed. 4 1 5 1 1 

Teaching Arts Elementary 4-8 M.Ed. 13 16 24 10 21 
Teaching Arts Second. 7-12/K-12 M.Ed. 11 14 13 22 21 
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 
Accounting M.B.A. 8 6 10 14 16 
Business Administration M.B.A. 24 39 37 33 39 
Finance M.B.A. - - - - 9 
Management Information 
Systems 

M.B.A. - - - - 1 

ANNUAL TOTAL  196 236 268 290 390 
Year referenced covers July 1 through June 30 as designated by IPEDS; statistics are reported on the IPEDS Completions  
Survey and verified/updated using Banner report SRDGR2.  
*This includes 12 EDS. 



16 

DEGREES CONFERRED 
Educational Specialist’s Degrees Conferred 2004-2009 

 
Department 

 
Degree 

2004-
2005 

2005-
2006 

2006-
2007 

2007-
2008 

2008-
2009 

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION 
Counseling Ed.S. 8 0 5 10 5 
Educational Leadership Ed.S. 0 1 0 0 18 
Educational Leadership Track I Ed.S. 2 1 2 4 4 
Educational Leadership Track II Ed.S. 17 31 29 41 8 
Elementary Education Ed.S. 0 1 2 3 3 
ANNUAL TOTAL Ed.S. 27 34 38 58 38 

 
 
 

FIRST PROFESSIONAL DEGREES AWARDED 
Doctorate of Jurisprudence 

Major Degree 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 
Law J.D. 136 129 163 167 172 
 


	DEGREES CONFERRED
	Bachelor’s Degrees Conferred 2004-2009
	Department
	COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
	SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

	Art Teacher Education
	Biology Teacher Ed.
	Business Teacher Ed.
	Chemistry Teacher Ed.
	Elementary Teacher Ed.
	English Teacher Education
	Kinesiology
	Music Teacher Education
	Physical Education Teaching
	Psychology
	Social Studies Teacher Ed.
	Special Education
	SCHOOL OF NURSING

	Nursing
	SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

	Accounting
	Business Administration
	Marketing
	ANNUAL TOTAL
	DEGREES CONFERRED
	Master’s Degrees Conferred 2004-2009
	Department
	COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES

	Health Services Administration
	Mathematics
	SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

	Art Teacher Education
	Athletic Administration
	Biology Teacher Education
	Business Teacher Education
	Chemistry Teacher Education
	Computer Science Teacher Ed.
	Dyslexia Therapy Program
	Educational Leadership
	Elementary Teacher Education
	English Teacher Education
	Higher Education Administration
	Marriage & Family Therapy
	Mathematics Teacher Education
	Mental Behavorial Health
	Mental Health Counseling
	School Counseling
	Social Science Teacher Education
	Teaching Arts Elementary 4-8
	Teaching Arts Second. 7-12/K-12
	SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

	Accounting
	Business Administration
	Finance
	Management Information Systems
	ANNUAL TOTAL
	DEGREES CONFERRED
	Educational Specialist’s Degrees Conferred 2004-2009
	Department
	SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

	FIRST PROFESSIONAL DEGREES AWARDED
	Major
	Law

