# DEGREES CONFERRED Bachelor's Degrees Conferred 2004-2009

		0004	0005	0000	0007	0000			
	_	2004-	2005-	2006-	2007-	2008-			
Department	Degree	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009			
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES									
Administration of Justice	B.S.	15	12	9	17	9			
Art	B.A.	4	0	2	4	2			
Associated Medical Professions	B.S.	-	2	0	0	0			
Biochemistry (ACS)	B.S.	0	0	6	3	3			
Biology	B.A.,B.S.	35	42	40	47	50			
Chemical Physics	B.S.	-	-	-	1	1			
Chemistry-Medical	B.A.,B.S.	10	11	15	7	8			
Chemistry	B.A.,B.S.	3	4	2	1	4			
Christian Studies/Religion	B.A.	11	20	12	14	12			
Communication	B.A.,B.S.,B.S.Ed.	27	27	27	34	34			
Computing & Info Systems	B.A.,B.S.	4	6	6	3	10			
Computer Science	B.A.,B.S.	5	1	4	2	1			
Engineering Physics	B.S.	0	1	1	0	0			
English Language/Lit.	B.A.	25	9	16	10	21			
Foreign Language/ International									
Trade	B.A.	5	4	7	5	2			
French Languages/Lit.	B.A.	3	1	2	0	1			
Graphic Design	B.A.,B.S.	8	7	13	8	7			
History	B.A.,B.S.,B.S.Ed.	15	11	14	18	15			
Interior Design	B.A.,B.S.	11	5	9	6	5			
International Studies	B.A.	-	-	-	1	4			
Mathematics	B.A.,B.S.	13	9	10	7	8			
Modern languages	B.A.	1	3	1	0	0			
Music	B.A.	2	5	0	1	4			
Music – Composition	B.M.	1	0	0	0	0			
Music – Gen Performance	B.M.	1	1	1	4	1			
Music – Religious/Sacred	B.M.	2	2	0	1	1			
Music Voice/Choral/Opera Perf	B.M.	2	2	1	1	3			
Paralegal	B.S.	3	4	13	7	6			
Physics	B.A.,B.S.,B.S.Ed.	1	0	0	2	1			
Political Science	B.A.,B.S.	12	13	8	6	3			
Social Work	B.S.W.	11	11	14	11	5			
Social Sciences	B.A.,B.S.	0	0	0	0	0			
Sociology	B.A.,B.S.	8	2	6	5	7			
Spanish Language/Lit.	B.A.	1	7	2	1	2			
Sports Ministry	B.S.	-	-	-	1	0			

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION						
Art Teacher Education	B.S.Ed.	3	4	1	2	1
Biology Teacher Ed.	B.S.Ed.	0	2	2	0	0
Business Teacher Ed.	B.S.Ed.	0	1	0	1	0
Chemistry Teacher Ed.	B.S.Ed.	0	1	0	0	0
Elementary Teacher Ed.	B.S.Ed.	43	40	47	42	40
English Teacher Education	B.S.Ed.	0	4	1	0	0
Kinesiology	B.A., B.S.	15	21	24	25	28
Music Teacher Education	B.M.Ed.	8	5	6	4	4
Physical Education Teaching	B.S.Ed.	-	1	4	8	5
Psychology	B.A., B.S.	35	31	28	21	15
Social Studies Teacher Ed.	B.S.Ed.	10	5	5	7	5
Special Education	B.S.Ed.	5	3	5	4	6
SCHOOL OF NURSING						
Nursing	B.S.N.	50	55	56	68	59
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS						
Accounting	B.S.B.A.	27	35	34	42	32
Business Administration	B.S.B.A.	51	57	60	62	76
Marketing	B.S.B.A.	24	26	20	27	28
ANNUAL TOTAL		510	513	534	541	529

Year referenced covers July 1 through June 30 as designated by IPEDS; statistics are reported on the IPEDS Completions Survey and verified/updated using SRDGR2.

#### **Bachelor's Degrees Awarded** Top 10 majors Awarded Over Five Years

MAJOR	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	TOTAL
Business Administration	51	57	60	62	76	306
Nursing	50	55	56	68	59	288
Biology	35	42	40	47	50	214
Elementary Teacher Education	43	40	47	42	40	212
Accounting	27	35	34	42	32	170
Communication	27	27	27	34	34	149
Psychology	35	31	28	21	15	130
Marketing	24	26	20	27	28	125
Kinesiology	15	21	24	25	28	113
English Language/Literature	25	9	16	10	21	81

Year referenced covers July 1 through June 30 as designated by IPEDS.

#### **DEGREES CONFERRED** Master's Degrees Conferred 2004-2009

2004- 2005- 2006- 2007- 2008-							
	_	2004-		2006-	2007-	2008-	
Department	Degree	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	
<b>COLLEGE OF ARTS &amp; SCIENCES</b>							
Administration of Justice	M.S.S.	2	8	2	1	4	
Art	M.A.	2	2	2	6	5	
Art (2-D)	M.F.A.	2	8	3	4	6	
Art (3-D)	M.F.A.	-	3	0	0	0	
Biology	M.C.S., M.S.	5	6	21	26	49	
Chemistry	M.C.S., M.S.	2	2	3	3	6	
Communication	M.S.C.	8	11	7	4	12	
Computer Science	M.S.	2	4	4	6	7	
English Language/Literature	M.A.	4	4	5	1	3	
Health Services Administration	M.H.S.A.	18	22	20	28	41	
History	M.A., M.S.S.	6	5	1	1	2	
History/Political Science	M.S.S.	0	0	0	0	1	
Liberal Arts & Sciences	M.L.S.	0	0	0	1	0	
Mathematics	M.C.S., M.S.	5	3	3	5	5	
Music – Applied Performance	M.M.	2	0	0	1	3	
Music – Conducting	M.M.	1	1	4	0	0	
Music – Teacher Education	M.M.	1	0	2	1	4	
Music – Vocal Pegagogy & Perf.	M.M.	0	1	1	0	1	
Political Science	M.S.S.	0	0	0	0	3	
Sociology	M.S.S.	0	0	1	0	0	
TESOL	M.S.	-	-	2	8	5	
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION	11.0.		I	2	0	Ŭ	
Art Teacher Education	M.Ed.	4	4	2	4	1	
Athletic Administration	M.S.	-	-	-	-	1	
Biology Teacher Education	M.Ed.	1	0	4	2	2	
Business Teacher Education	M.Ed.	2	4	4	4	2	
Chemistry Teacher Education	M.Ed.	0	0	0	0	0	
Computer Science Teacher Ed.	M.Ed.	0	0	1	1	2	
Dyslexia Therapy Program	M.Ed.	-	4	9	9	12	
Educational Leadership	M.Ed.	13	13	16	21	26	
Elementary Teacher Education	M.Ed.	28	22	42	40	27	
English Teacher Education	M.Ed.	5	6	6	3	8	
Higher Education Administration	M.S.	-	-	-	5	5	
Marriage & Family Therapy	M.S., M.S.C.P.	7	4	2	6	9	
Mathematics Teacher Education	M.Ed.	2	3	1	2	0	
Mental Behavorial Health	M.S.C.P.	7	11	5	6	8	
Mental Health Counseling	M.S.	-	-	-	2	12	
School Counseling	M.Ed.	7	9	6	9	10	
Social Science Teacher	M.Ed.	4	1	5	<u> </u>	10	
Education	WI.LU.		· ·	5	'	'	
Teaching Arts Elementary 4-8	M.Ed.	13	16	24	10	21	
Teaching Arts Second. 7-12/K-12	M.Ed.	11	14	13	22	21	
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	WI.LU.	11	14	15	~~~		
Accounting	M.B.A.	8	6	10	14	16	
Business Administration	M.B.A.	24	39	37	33	39	
Finance	M.B.A.	-	- 39	-	-	9	
Management Information	M.B.A.		-	-	-	9	
Systems	IVI.D.A.	-	-	-	-		
ANNUAL TOTAL		196	236	268	290	390	

Year referenced covers July 1 through June 30 as designated by IPEDS; statistics are reported on the IPEDS Completions Survey and verified/updated using Banner report SRDGR2. \*This includes 12 EDS.

### DEGREES CONFERRED Educational Specialist's Degrees Conferred 2004-2009

		2004-	2005-	2006-	2007-	2008-	
Department	Degree	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION							
Counseling	Ed.S.	8	0	5	10	5	
Educational Leadership	Ed.S.	0	1	0	0	18	
Educational Leadership Track I	Ed.S.	2	1	2	4	4	
Educational Leadership Track II	Ed.S.	17	31	29	41	8	
Elementary Education	Ed.S.	0	1	2	3	3	
ANNUAL TOTAL	Ed.S.	27	34	38	58	38	

## FIRST PROFESSIONAL DEGREES AWARDED

**Doctorate of Jurisprudence** 

Major	Degree	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09
Law	J.D.	136	129	163	167	172